

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Willkomm Excavating & Grading	Date Awarded: 01/27/23	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid) \$1,660,166.62
---	----------------------------------	--

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Project Manager:	Andrew Trimble	Consultant:	Mead & Hunt
	Airport:	UES - Waukesha County Airport (Crites Field)	Bid Date:	10/20/2022
	Project:	UES1009 / AIP-35 / 0767-40-35	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
	Bid for:	Parking Lot Reconstruction and Expansion	DBE Goals:	3.7%

DESCRIPTION:		Willkomm Excavating & Grading 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53108			Super Western, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Rock Road Companies, Inc PO Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Drive Rhineland, WI 54501		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION (10% MAXIMUM)	1	LS	\$28,770.00	\$28,770.00	\$58,723.93	\$58,723.93	\$112,690.63	\$112,690.63	\$57,580.84	\$57,580.84
P152.010	EXCAVATION COMMON	6,500	CY	\$16.41	\$106,665.00	\$17.33	\$112,645.00	\$26.23	\$170,495.00	\$23.69	\$153,985.00
P160.163	REMOVE FENCE, CHAIN LINK, TYPE 1	380	LF	\$4.63	\$1,759.40	\$5.95	\$2,261.00	\$5.95	\$2,261.00	\$5.95	\$2,261.00
P160.169	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	1	EA	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
X643.010	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$27,780.50	\$27,780.50	\$27,780.50	\$27,780.50	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
X645.035	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SR	15,000	SY	\$3.55	\$53,250.00	\$3.75	\$56,250.00	\$3.65	\$54,750.00	\$3.49	\$52,350.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,892.79	\$3,892.79	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$210,123.81	\$210,123.81
X646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	\$1,946.39	\$1,946.39	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
F162.012	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, TYPE 1 6' HEIGHT	660	LF	\$36.88	\$24,340.80	\$38.00	\$25,080.00	\$38.00	\$25,080.00	\$38.00	\$25,080.00
X162.071	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, 6' HIGH X 14' WIDE	1	EA	\$16,120.00	\$16,120.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
T901.013	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 40	100	LB	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$9.21	\$921.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.75	\$875.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	100	LB	\$16.76	\$1,676.00	\$5.26	\$526.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	3.0	CWT	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$157.89	\$473.67	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
T904.010	SODDING	1,000	SY	\$11.20	\$11,200.00	\$16.32	\$16,320.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
T904.020	SOD WATER	14	MGAL	\$205.00	\$2,870.00	\$210.53	\$2,947.42	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	2,000	SY	\$5.60	\$11,200.00	\$1.32	\$2,640.00	\$0.70	\$1,400.00	\$1.25	\$2,500.00
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,352.36	\$1,352.36	\$3,382.64	\$3,382.64	\$1,352.36	\$1,352.36
204.0110	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	8,250	SY	\$2.39	\$19,717.50	\$3.38	\$27,885.00	\$4.71	\$38,857.50	\$3.14	\$25,905.00
204.0150	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	2,900	LF	\$2.70	\$7,830.00	\$1.50	\$4,350.00	\$8.33	\$24,157.00	\$3.98	\$11,542.00
204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	80	SY	\$7.30	\$584.00	\$9.21	\$736.80	\$24.01	\$1,920.80	\$4.75	\$380.00
204.0195	REMOVING CONCRETE BASES	7	EA	\$410.00	\$2,870.00	\$411.33	\$2,879.31	\$411.33	\$2,879.31	\$248.31	\$1,738.17
204.0220	REMOVING INLETS	1	EA	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$409.00	\$409.00	\$606.13	\$606.13	\$2,155.73	\$2,155.73

204.0245	REMOVING STORM SEWER (SIZE). 01. 18-INCH	75 LF	\$43.20	\$3,240.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$17.42	\$1,306.50	\$25.11	\$1,883.25
204.0245	REMOVING STORM SEWER (SIZE). 02. 21-INCH	10 LF	\$43.20	\$432.00	\$54.00	\$540.00	\$17.42	\$174.20	\$75.00	\$750.00
204.0245	REMOVING STORM SEWER (SIZE). 03. 27-INCH	20 LF	\$43.20	\$864.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.63	\$412.60	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
305.0120.S	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	11,600 TON	\$15.97	\$185,252.00	\$18.29	\$212,164.00	\$24.06	\$279,096.00	\$8.00	\$92,800.00
311.0110.S	BREAKER RUN	200 TON	\$21.74	\$4,348.00	\$25.14	\$5,028.00	\$28.28	\$5,656.00	\$18.96	\$3,792.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	1,150 GAL	\$2.50	\$2,875.00	\$2.30	\$2,645.00	\$3.25	\$3,737.50	\$2.30	\$2,645.00
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	2,624 DOL	\$1.00	\$2,624.00	\$1.00	\$2,624.00	\$1.00	\$2,624.00	\$1.00	\$2,624.00
460.5224	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	3,280 TON	\$111.15	\$364,572.00	\$95.00	\$311,600.00	\$97.00	\$318,160.00	\$95.00	\$311,600.00
601.0407	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 18-INCH TYPE D	2,250 LF	\$26.34	\$59,265.00	\$25.00	\$56,250.00	\$25.00	\$56,250.00	\$40.00	\$90,000.00
601.0411	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE D	1,095 LF	\$33.72	\$36,923.40	\$32.00	\$35,040.00	\$32.00	\$35,040.00	\$40.00	\$43,800.00
602.0405	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	300 SF	\$15.80	\$4,740.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
608.0312	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 12-INCH	34 LF	\$88.50	\$3,009.00	\$142.00	\$4,828.00	\$94.08	\$3,198.72	\$88.55	\$3,010.70
608.0315	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 15-INCH	90 LF	\$72.70	\$6,543.00	\$143.00	\$12,870.00	\$97.45	\$8,770.50	\$88.33	\$7,949.70
608.0318	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 18-INCH	220 LF	\$103.25	\$22,715.00	\$136.00	\$29,920.00	\$107.84	\$23,724.80	\$109.41	\$24,070.20
608.0324	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 24-INCH	31 LF	\$95.88	\$2,972.28	\$172.00	\$5,332.00	\$126.33	\$3,916.23	\$126.03	\$3,906.93
608.0127	RELAID STORM SEWER 27-INCH	106 LF	\$128.54	\$13,625.24	\$202.00	\$21,412.00	\$144.53	\$15,320.18	\$103.71	\$10,993.26
611.0430	RECONSTRUCTING INLETS	2 EA	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,207.88	\$2,415.76	\$860.46	\$1,720.92
611.0530	MANHOLE COVERS TYPE J	4 EA	\$590.00	\$2,360.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$934.48	\$3,737.92	\$948.55	\$3,794.20
611.0603	INLET COVERS TYPE A-S	1 EA	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,135.87	\$1,135.87	\$1,150.31	\$1,150.31
611.0612	INLET COVERS TYPE C	2 EA	\$611.00	\$1,222.00	\$815.00	\$1,630.00	\$957.53	\$1,915.06	\$972.28	\$1,944.56
611.0639	INLET COVERS TYPE H-S	1 EA	\$835.00	\$835.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,202.60	\$1,202.60	\$1,210.83	\$1,210.83
611.0642	INLET COVERS TYPE MS	4 EA	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$890.58	\$3,562.32	\$657.63	\$2,630.52
611.2004	MANHOLE 4-FOOT DIAMETER	1 EA	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00	\$4,763.37	\$4,763.37	\$5,762.33	\$5,762.33
611.2006	MANHOLE 6-FOOT DIAMETER	1 EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$6,467.38	\$6,467.38	\$5,522.83	\$5,522.83
611.3230	INLETS 2X3-FOOT	1 EA	\$2,652.00	\$2,652.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,801.26	\$2,801.26	\$1,773.52	\$1,773.52
611.3901	INLETS MEDIAN 1 GRATE	4 EA	\$6,828.00	\$27,312.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,254.83	\$17,019.32	\$3,726.99	\$14,907.96
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	4,000 SY	\$4.07	\$16,280.00	\$4.62	\$18,480.00	\$3.42	\$13,680.00	\$3.17	\$12,680.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	500 LF	\$7.45	\$3,725.00	\$2.11	\$1,055.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	500 LF	\$2.13	\$1,065.00	\$0.53	\$265.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	4 EA	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$368.42	\$1,473.68	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	3 EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$368.42	\$1,105.26	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	2,900 SY	\$6.38	\$18,502.00	\$1.84	\$5,336.00	\$2.20	\$6,380.00	\$1.75	\$5,075.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	4 EA	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$315.79	\$1,263.16	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00

628.7015	INLET PROTECTION TYPE C	4 EA	\$186.00	\$744.00	\$78.95	\$315.80	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
628.7020	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D	5 EA	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$131.58	\$657.90	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	50 LF	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.26	\$263.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
628.7560	TRACKING PAD	3 EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,991.61	\$8,974.83	\$1,401.71	\$4,205.13	\$1,732.67	\$5,198.01
628.7570	ROCK BAGS	5 EA	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$15.79	\$78.95	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$75.00
634.0814	POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2X2-INCH X 14-FT	12 EA	\$267.00	\$3,204.00	\$263.16	\$3,157.92	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
637.2210	SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	49 SF	\$53.20	\$2,606.80	\$52.63	\$2,578.87	\$38.00	\$1,862.00	\$50.00	\$2,450.00
638.2102	MOVING SIGNS TYPE II	2 EA	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$157.90	\$315.80	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
638.2602	REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II	12 EA	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$52.63	\$631.56	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
638.3000	REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS	12 EA	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$36.84	\$442.08	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$420.00
642.5001	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1 EA	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$6,729.72	\$6,729.72	\$11,499.51	\$11,499.51	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
646.1020	MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH	5,800 LF	\$1.84	\$10,672.00	\$1.75	\$10,150.00	\$1.75	\$10,150.00	\$1.75	\$10,150.00
646.5220	MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY	8 EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$95.00	\$760.00
646.6120	MARKING STOP LINE EPOXY 18-INCH	30 LF	\$8.70	\$261.00	\$8.25	\$247.50	\$8.25	\$247.50	\$8.25	\$247.50
646.8120	MARKING CURB EPOXY	450 LF	\$13.50	\$6,075.00	\$12.75	\$5,737.50	\$12.75	\$5,737.50	\$12.75	\$5,737.50
646.8320	MARKING PARKING STALL EPOXY	300 LF	\$1.84	\$552.00	\$1.75	\$525.00	\$1.75	\$525.00	\$1.75	\$525.00
652.0210	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 1-INCH	2,200 LF	\$9.77	\$21,494.00	\$9.27	\$20,394.00	\$9.27	\$20,394.00	\$9.27	\$20,394.00
652.0215	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 80 1-INCH	50 LF	\$38.65	\$1,932.50	\$36.68	\$1,834.00	\$36.68	\$1,834.00	\$36.68	\$1,834.00
652.0225	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-INCH	400 LF	\$11.94	\$4,776.00	\$11.33	\$4,532.00	\$11.33	\$4,532.00	\$11.33	\$4,532.00
653.0154	INSTALL PULL BOXES NON-CONDUCTIVE 24X36-INCH	1 EA	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,243.04	\$2,243.04	\$2,243.04	\$2,243.04	\$2,243.04	\$2,243.04
653.0905	REMOVING PULL BOXES	1 EA	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$173.87	\$173.87	\$173.87	\$173.87	\$173.87	\$173.87
654.0108.S	CONCRETE BASES TYPE 8	20 EA	\$1,950.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,844.60	\$36,892.00	\$1,844.60	\$36,892.00	\$1,844.60	\$36,892.00
655.0615	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 10 AWG	6,450 LF	\$1.77	\$11,416.50	\$1.68	\$10,836.00	\$1.68	\$10,836.00	\$1.68	\$10,836.00
655.0700	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD IN CABLE	50 LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.24	\$912.00	\$18.24	\$912.00	\$18.24	\$912.00
655.0800	LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	300 LF	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.93	\$579.00	\$1.93	\$579.00	\$1.93	\$579.00
657.0321.S	POLES TYPE 5-STEEL	13 EA	\$2,090.00	\$27,170.00	\$1,983.66	\$25,787.58	\$1,983.66	\$25,787.58	\$1,983.66	\$25,787.58
659.1115.S	LUMINAIRES UTILITY LED A	32 EA	\$560.00	\$17,920.00	\$532.42	\$17,037.44	\$532.42	\$17,037.44	\$532.42	\$17,037.44
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	480 LF	\$3.20	\$1,536.00	\$1.75	\$840.00	\$1.45	\$696.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	20 LF	\$15.80	\$316.00	\$2.75	\$55.00	\$2.35	\$47.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
X900.0001	ELECTRICAL ROOM CONNECTION	1 LS	\$9,370.00	\$9,370.00	\$8,892.19	\$8,892.19	\$8,892.19	\$8,892.19	\$8,892.19	\$8,892.19
X900.0002	SALVAGE UTILITY POLE	7 EA	\$1,025.00	\$7,175.00	\$970.45	\$6,793.15	\$970.45	\$6,793.15	\$970.45	\$6,793.15
X900.0003	REMOVE FLAG POLES AND LIGHTING	1 LS	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,580.06	\$5,580.06	\$5,580.06	\$5,580.06	\$5,580.06	\$5,580.06
X900.0004	WATER UTILITY WORK BY OTHERS	12,000 DOL	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00

X900.0005	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE	1 EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,273.97	\$1,273.97	\$1,185.48	\$1,185.48
X900.0006	SALVAGED MANHOLE 6-FT	1 EA	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,692.67	\$2,692.67	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
X900.0007	PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM	3 EA	\$19,400.00	\$58,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,406.43	\$61,219.29	\$22,185.10	\$66,555.30
X900.0008	96" CMP WET POND	1 LS	\$135,500.00	\$135,500.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$100,549.44	\$100,549.44	\$139,245.86	\$139,245.86
X900.0009	73" CMP WET POND	1 LS	\$87,225.00	\$87,225.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$104,640.90	\$104,640.90	\$100,087.42	\$100,087.42
X900.0010	NEW FLAG POLE WITH LIGHT	1 EACH	\$8,020.00	\$8,020.00	\$7,612.74	\$7,612.74	\$7,612.74	\$7,612.74	\$7,612.74	\$7,612.74
X900.0011	FIBER OPTIC HANDHOLE	2 EACH	\$2,510.00	\$5,020.00	\$2,383.57	\$4,767.14	\$2,383.57	\$4,767.14	\$2,383.57	\$4,767.14
X900.0012	HANDHOLE REMOVAL	1 EACH	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,687.85	\$1,687.85	\$1,687.85	\$1,687.85	\$1,687.85	\$1,687.85
X900.0013	SINGLE 2-INCH SCHEDULE 40 DUCT	150 LF	\$19.80	\$2,970.00	\$18.81	\$2,821.50	\$18.81	\$2,821.50	\$18.81	\$2,821.50
X900.0014	FIBER OPTIC CABLE INSTALLATION	300 LF	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$16.17	\$4,851.00	\$16.17	\$4,851.00	\$16.17	\$4,851.00
X900.0015	INDIVIDUAL CABLE FUSION SPLICE	36 EACH	\$140.70	\$5,065.20	\$133.53	\$4,807.08	\$133.53	\$4,807.08	\$133.53	\$4,807.08
X900.0016	BOLLARDS	8 EACH	\$635.00	\$5,080.00	\$1,052.63	\$8,421.04	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
BASE BID - Parking Lot Reconstruction and Expansion			\$1,660,166.62	\$1,660,166.62	\$1,699,592.38	\$1,699,592.38	\$1,826,588.17	\$1,826,588.17	\$1,827,773.64	\$1,827,773.64

TOTAL BASE BID - Parking Lot Reconstruction and Expansion			\$1,660,166.62	\$1,660,166.62	\$1,699,592.38	\$1,699,592.38	\$1,826,588.17	\$1,826,588.17	\$1,827,773.64	\$1,827,773.64
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid)			\$1,660,166.62	\$1,660,166.62	\$1,699,592.38	\$1,699,592.38	\$1,826,588.17	\$1,826,588.17	\$1,827,773.64	\$1,827,773.64